## RESOLUTION NO. 2569

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle providing for the acquisition, by purchase or eminent domain proceedings, of certain property situated within the existing Comprehensive Scheme of Harbor Improvements and Industrial Development for the Lower Duwamish Industrial Development District.

WHEREAS, the original Comprehensive Scheme of
Harbor Improvements of the Port of Seattle was fixed by
Resolution No. 17 of the Port Commission, was ratified by
the qualified electors of the port district at a special
election held thereon on March 5, 1912 and said Comprehensive Scheme has been subsequently amended in the manner
provided by law; and

WHEREAS, Port Commission Resolution No. 2111

duly established a Comprehensive Scheme of Harbor Improvements and Industrial Development for the Lower Duwamish

Industrial Development District which Scheme has been subsequently amended in the manner provided by law; and

WHEREAS, Port Commission Resolution No. 2555
specifically amended the Comprehensive Scheme of Harbor
Improvements and Industrial Development for the Lower Duwamish
Industrial Development District to incorporate therein the
acquisition and development of the hereinafter described
properties; and

WHEREAS, public convenience and necessity require that the hereinafter described parcels of land be acquired for the location and construction of facilities necessary and related to the operation of the Port of Seattle; and

WHEREAS, the funds necessary for the acquisition of said lands are now available;

NOW, THEREFORE, BET IT RESOLVED that the Port of Seattle shall acquire by purchase and/or eminent domain

- 3. For salary levels between \$775 and \$1,692 per month, the increase shall be 4.46%.
- Section 2. Upon implementation of salary rate or range changes as a result of Section 1. above, the provisions of Section I.B. of Resolution No. 2563 are hereby amended.
- Section 3. Upon implementation of changes provided by Section I. above, the appropriate portions of Exhibit A (Schedule of Authorized Positions) are hereby amended.

ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle this 22nd day of July, 1975, and duly authenticated in open session by the signatures of the Commissioners voting in its favor and the seal of the Commission.

Merle Dadhum

Jack Black

Struck Fredhand

Janes d. Kothins